
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 200115 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Avista Corporation’s Petition to Intervene to 

all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the e-mail address(es) of 

each party or party representative listed in the commission's master service list for this docket to 

the following: 

 

Puget Sound Energy:  

Jon Piliaris 

Puget Sound Energy  

335 110th Avenue NE  

Bellevue, WA 98004  

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

 

Commission Staff:  

Joe M. Dallas Assistant Attorney 

General WUTC  

PO Box 40128  

Olympia, WA 98504-0128  

joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

 

AWEC 

Bradley Mullins 

Tyler Pepple 

Brent Colemen 

Davison Van Cleve, PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

blc@dvclaw.com 

Puget Sound Energy:  

Sheree Strom Carson  

David S. Steele  

Jason Kuzma  

Perkins Coie, LLP  

10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700  

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579  

scarson@perkinscoie.com  

dsteele@perkinscoie.com  

jkuzma@perkinscoie.com  

 

Public Counsel:  

Lisa Gafken  

Nina Suetake  

Ann Paisner  

Office of the Attorney General  

Public Counsel Section  

800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000  

Seattle, WA 98104-3188  

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
NinaS@atg.wa.gov  

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 3rd day of March, 2020. 

 

/s/ Paul Kimball  

Paul Kimball 

Manager of Compliance & Discovery 


